
 

2024-25 Calendar (Final) 

 

Fall 2024 

• Classes Start: Monday 8/19/24 

• Last Day of Classes: Tuesday 12/3/24 

• Final Exams: Thursday 12/5/24 - Wednesday 12/11/24 

• Commencement: Friday 12/13/24 

• University Closed for Winter Break: 12/14/24-12/31/24 

 

Spring 2025 

• Classes Start: Wednesday 1/8/25 

• Last Day of Classes: Wednesday 4/23/25 

• Final Exams: Friday 4/25/25 - Thursday 5/1/25 

• Derby: 5/3/25 

• Commencement: Saturday 5/10/25 

 

Summer 2025 

• Summer I: Monday 5/5/25 – Friday 5/23/25 

• Summer II: Tuesday 5/27/25 – Tuesday 7/1/25 

• Summer Ten week term: Tuesday 5/27/25 – Wednesday 8/6/25 

• Summer III: Monday 7/7/25 – Friday 8/8/25 

• SSoE: Monday 5/12/25 – Saturday 7/26/25 

• Kent: Monday 5/5/25-Monday 7/21/25 

• Nursing: Monday 5/19/25- Monday 7/28/25 

• Nursing APRN/DNP: Wednesday 5/14/25- Friday 8/8/25 

 

 

  



2025-26 Calendar Options 

Fall 2025  

• Classes Start: Monday 8/18/25 

• Mid-term break 

o Option 1: Sept 29 - Sept 30 

o Option 2: Oct 6 - Oct 7 

• Last Day of Classes: Tuesday 12/2/25 

• Final Exams: Thursday 12/4/25 - Wednesday 12/10/25 

• Commencement: Friday 12/12/25 

• University Open: Monday 12/15/25 – 12/19/25 

• University Closed for Winter Break: 12/20/25-1/2/26 (2 weeks) 

 

Spring 2026 Option  

• Classes Start: Monday 1/12/26 

• Last Day of Classes: Monday 4/27/26 

• Final Exam: Wednesday 4/29/26 – Thursday 4/30/26 

• Derby: 5/2/26 

• Final Exams: Monday 5/4/26 - Thursday 5/7/26 

o Combined finals regularly held on a Saturday would be held on Thursday 5/7/26  

• Commencement: Saturday 5/9/26 

• Summer 2026 (tentative) 

o Summer I: Wednesday 5/13/26 – Wednesday 6/3/26 

o Summer II: Thursday 6/4/26 – Friday 7/10/26 

o Summer Ten week term: Thursday 6/4/26 – Friday 8/14/26 

o Summer III: Monday 7/13/26 – Friday 8/14/26 

o SSoE: Monday 5/18/26 – Monday 8/3/26 

o Kent: Monday 5/11/26- Monday 7/27/26 

o Nursing: Wednesday 5/20/26- Wednesday 7/29/26

o Nursing APRN/DNP: Wednesday 5/20/26- Friday 8/14/26 

• Fall 2026 start date: August 24, 2026 

• Discussion Points: 

o Pros: Later start to semester gives Registrar, Advisors, Student Success time to do all that needs to be 

done for Spring semester 

o Pros (from athletics): Later start to semester helps athletics. Gives athletics the much needed time to 

recruit and matriculate student-athletes without the rush. This is especially crucial given the higher than 

usual enrollment of student-athletes this past January, largely due to the transfer portal. It took 

significant effort to ensure their timely admission, matriculation, and enrollment in the appropriate 

courses before the add/drop deadline.  We understand the concern about shifting final exams after 

Derby.  However, based on our experience advising students across the various disciplines, it has been 

observed that the majority of students do not have exams scheduled during this time. 

o Cons: Derby break in middle of final exams (exam dates: 4/29, 4/30, 5/4, 5/5, 5/6, 5/7) 

o Cons: summer term I and SSoE summer term start date delayed by 1 week 


